s
SIMOREG DC-MASTER
6RA70 Series
Operating Instructions
Microprocessor-Based Converters from 6kW to 2500kW
for Variable-Speed DC Drives
Edition 13 Order-No.: 6RX1700-0AD76
General 11.2007

2-2 Siemens AG    6RX1700-0AD76
 SIMOREG DC-MASTER    Operating Instructions
Converter order no. Type designation
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
6RA7018 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 30 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7025 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 60 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7028 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 90 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7031 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 125 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7075 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 210 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7078 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 280 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7081 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 400 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7085 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 600 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7087 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 850 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7091 - 6DS22 - 0 D485 / 1200 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7093 - 4DS22 - 0 D485 / 1600 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7095 - 4DS22 - 0 D485 / 2000 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7098 - 4DS22 - 0 D485 / 3000 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7018 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 30 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7025 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 60 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7028 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 90 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7031 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 125 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7075 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 210 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7078 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 280 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7082 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 450 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7085 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 600 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7087 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 850 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7091 - 6FS22 - 0 D550 / 1200 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7025 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 60 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7031 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 125 Mre - GeE6S22
6RA7075 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 210 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7081 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 400 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7085 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 600 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7087 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 800 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7090 - 6GS22 - 0 D690 / 1000 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7093 - 4GS22 - 0 D690 / 1600 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7095 - 4GS22 - 0 D690 / 2000 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7096 - 4GS22 - 0 D690 / 2200 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7097 - 4GS22 - 0 D690 /  2800 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7086 - 6KS22 - 0 D830 / 720 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7088 - 6KS22 - 0 D830 / 950 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7093 - 4KS22 - 0 D830 / 1500 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7095 - 4KS22 - 0 D830 / 2000 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7097 - 4KS22 - 0 D830 / 2600 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7088 - 6LS22 - 0 D1000 / 900 Mre - GeEF6S22
6RA7093 - 4LS22 - 0 D1000 / 1500 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7095 - 4LS22 - 0 D1000 / 1900 Mre - GeEF4S22
6RA7096 - 4MS22 - 0 D1140 / 2200 Mre - GeEF4S22
 Rated Rated
 DC voltage DC current
05.2007 Type spectrum
Siemens AG    6RX1700-0AD76 2-3
SIMOREG DC-MASTER    Operating Instructions
Converter order no. Type designation
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
6RA7013 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 15 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7018 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 30 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7025 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 60 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7028 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 90 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7031 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 125 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7075 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 210 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7078 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 280 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7081 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 400 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7085 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 600 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7087 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 850 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7091 - 6DV62 - 0 D420 / 1200 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7093 - 4DV62 - 0 D420 / 1600 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7095 - 4DV62 - 0 D420 / 2000 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7098 - 4DV62 - 0 D420 / 3000 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7018 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 30 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7025 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 60 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7028 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 90 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7031 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 125 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7075 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 210 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7078 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 280 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7082 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 450 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7085 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 600 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7087 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 850 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7091 - 6FV62 - 0 D480 / 1200 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7025 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 60 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7031 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 125 Mreq - GeG6V62
6RA7075 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 210 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7081 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 400 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7085 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 600 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7087 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 850 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7090 - 6GV62 - 0 D600 / 1100 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7093 - 4GV62 - 0 D600 / 1600 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7095 - 4GV62 - 0 D600 / 2000 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7096 - 4GV62 - 0 D600 / 2200 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7097 - 4GV62 - 0 D600 / 2800 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7086 - 6KV62 - 0 D725 / 760 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7090 - 6KV62 - 0 D725 / 1000 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7093 - 4KV62 - 0 D725 / 1500 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7095 - 4KV62 - 0 D725 / 2000 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7097 - 4KV62 - 0 D725 / 2600 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7088 - 6LV62 - 0 D875 / 950 Mreq - GeGF6V62
6RA7093 - 4LV62 - 0 D875 /1500 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7095 - 4LV62 - 0 D875 /1900 Mreq - GeGF4V62
6RA7096 - 4MV62 - 0 D1000 /2200 Mreq - GeGF4V62
 Rated Rated
 DC voltage DC current
Type spectrum 05.2007
2-4 Siemens AG    6RX1700-0AD76
 SIMOREG DC-MASTER    Operating Instructions
2.1 Converter order number code
6 R A     -      - 0 -
Code letters defined acc.  Options:
to general MLFB guidelines:  Z: With option
Converter model:  Innovation
23: SIMOREG Comp. 4th Gen.
24: SIMOREG Comp. 4th Gen. Digital  Closed-loop control:
70: SIMOREG DC-MASTER  1: Uncontrolled field
  2: Controlled field
 Closed-loop control:
Rated DC currents and cooling: 1: 1Q analog
Natural cooling: Separate cooling 2: 1Q digital
Ambient temp. Ambient temp.
+45°C +35°C / +40°C on 6RA70 7: 4Q analog
 6: 4Q digital
00: 50
01: ≥3.6.......<4.1 51
02: ≥4.1.......<4.65 52 Converter connection:
03: ≥4.65.....<5.25 53
04: ≥5.25.....<6.0 54 A: